







	页 1
	书签0789CC1E　　　　　　　　　　Revised 06/16/20
	书签E8EFBC45　　　　　　　　　　Model No. : 192-7389    Polished Chrome
                   192-7390    Brushed Nickel 
                   192-7391    Oil-Rubbed Bronze
	书签66EF5A5B　　　　　　　　　　Contractor Trim Pack 
Grand Single Handle Pressure 
Balanced Shower

	页 2
	书签89324F04　　　　　　　　　　Teflon
	书签85D558C3　　　　　　　　　　Troubleshooting
	书签365FE0D7　　　　　　　　　　Leaks underneath the handle 
\(#11\).
	书签B6831424　　　　　　　　　　The locknut sleeve has come 
loose or the O-ring on the 
cartridge \(#8\) is dirty or 
misaligned.
	书签6C01CD60　　　　　　　　　　Turn off the water supplies. Remove the handle 
\(#11\), trim cap \(#10\) and the cartridge sleeve \(#9\). 
If the locknut sleeve \(part not shown\) is loose 
tighten it. If the locknut sleeve is tight, remove 
the lock nut and cartridge \(#8\). Verify the O-ring is 
clean and in proper alignment on the cartridge 
\(#8\). If the O-ring is dirty rinse with warm water. 
Reinstall the O-ring onto the cartridge \(#8\). 
Reinstall the cartridge \(#8\), locknut sleeve, 
cartridge sleeve \(#9\), trim cap \(#10\) and handle 
\(#11\).
	书签CA3BD655　　　　　　　　　　The water will not shut off 
completely.
	书签A0DFA280　　　　　　　　　　The rubber valve seat at the 
base of the pressure balance 
cartridge \(#8\) is dirty or 
broken.
	书签C148D4A3　　　　　　　　　　Turn off the water supplies. Remove the handle 
\(#11\), trim cap \(#10\), cartridge sleeve \(#9\), 
locknut sleeve  and cartridge \(#8\). Verify the 
rubber valve seat is clean and in proper alignment 
on the cartridge \(#8\). If the rubber valve seat is 
dirty soak in warm white vinegar for 30 minutes. 
Reinstall the rubber valve seat onto the cartridge 
\(#8\). Reinstall the cartridge \(#8\), lock nut sleeve, 
cartridge sleeve \(#9\), trim cap \(#10\) and handle 
\(#11\). If the rubber valve seat is damaged replace 
the cartridge \(#8\).
	书签1B3D0C4A　　　　　　　　　　The water temperature cannot 
be adjusted or there is no hot 
or cold water.
	书签96007728　　　　　　　　　　The cartridge \(#8\) is dirty or 
pressure locked.
	书签7D7C702B　　　　　　　　　　Turn off the water supplies. Remove the handle 
\(#11\), trim cap \(#10\), cartridge sleeve \(#9\), 
locknut sleeve  and cartridge \(#8\). Shake the 
cartridge \(#8\) and verify the pressure balance 
spool \(located at the bottom of the cartridge \(#8\)\) 
is moving freely. If the spool is not moving, tap it 
on your hand until it begins to click. If the 
cartridge \(#8\) is dirty, soak it in warm white 
vinegar for 4 hours. Every 30 minutes, while the 
cartridge \(#8\) is submerged in the vinegar, rotate 
the stem on and off 10 times. Reinstall the 
cartridge \(#8\). If the cartridge \(#8\) is damaged, 
replace the cartridge \(#8\).
	书签7BF1CE3E　　　　　　　　　　5
	书签EBC099A3　　　　　　　　　　NOTE: This troubleshooting guide is intended to cover issues that may 
occur once the valve and trim are installed. Due to this some parts 
mentioned will be found in the valve pack.
	书签341F3684　　　　　　　　　　If the instructions were followed carefully and the faucet does not work 
properly, try these corrective steps.


	页 3
	书签256023FF　　　　　　　　　　5.
	书签E41A2C24　　　　　　　　　　  5. Turn on both the hot and cold water shut offs and check for leaks. 
      If leaks occur, refer to steps 2 or 4. 
      Note: Turn on both the hot and cold water shut offs before turning 
      the faucet on. Not turning on both will cause your cartridge \(#8\) to 
      become pressure locked. If this occurs, see the troubleshooting 
      guide.
	书签68115353　　　　　　　　　　Temperature Limiting Device     
	书签F033DF4B　　　　　　　　　　By default, the temperature limiting device is set to the highest 
temperature setting \(A\). In order to reduce the temperature, 
remove the temperature limiting device \(the red cap\) and turn the 
device clockwise to the desired temperature \(position B or C\).
	书签6A7E6BFE　　　　　　　　　　4
	书签F445E1F7　　　　　　　　　　4
	书签17445F61　　　　　　　　　　1
	书签1A775A06　　　　　　　　　　2
	书签AF92AC92　　　　　　　　　　3
	书签10C528D7　　　　　　　　　　5
	书签A452837F　　　　　　　　　　6
	书签CB8F4543　　　　　　　　　　7
	书签B2507B0C　　　　　　　　　　8
	书签F1470E5D　　　　　　　　　　9
	书签4A8D1F6F　　　　　　　　　　10
	书签06237F6C　　　　　　　　　　11
	书签E8DE8BDB　　　　　　　　　　12
	书签C16B99BB　　　　　　　　　　12
	书签AEF30997　　　　　　　　　　13
	书签BBA057B2　　　　　　　　　　14
	书签8997F5AA　　　　　　　　　　15
	书签9686A89A　　　　　　　　　　16
	书签3915BAE2　　　　　　　　　　Shower Arm Flange
	书签A0815A0F　　　　　　　　　　Shower Arm
	书签B31F068B　　　　　　　　　　Washer
	书签3117149E　　　　　　　　　　Shower Head
	书签44D95991　　　　　　　　　　Sealing Ring
	书签34C54B23　　　　　　　　　　Escutcheon Gasket
	书签C70DC602　　　　　　　　　　Escutcheon
	书签80D8167C　　　　　　　　　　Cartridge
	书签3D793A95　　　　　　　　　　Cartridge Sleeve
	书签2D21F715　　　　　　　　　　Trim Cap
	书签119EB011　　　　　　　　　　Handle
	书签82A0F947　　　　　　　　　　Set Screw
	书签FE5F4E6A　　　　　　　　　　Handle Button
	书签E9DCFC4A　　　　　　　　　　Allen Wrench
	书签075AB108　　　　　　　　　　Escutcheon Screws
	书签5FAD5D98　　　　　　　　　　Escutcheon screw O-rings
	书签BC4BFBFE　　　　　　　　　　1
	书签33334E0D　　　　　　　　　　Installation Instructions

	页 4
	书签9A18D02F　　　　　　　　　　8
	书签4A6206A8　　　　　　　　　　9
	书签9F8EB663　　　　　　　　　　10
	书签D014AD53　　　　　　　　　　1
	书签2DDEFE5A　　　　　　　　　　2
	书签568C70F2　　　　　　　　　　3
	书签0BD270A0　　　　　　　　　　7
	书签0A1E1E7E　　　　　　　　　　16
	书签1A3ACC9E　　　　　　　　　　15
	书签AAAC28A0　　　　　　　　　　11
	书签B126B46A　　　　　　　　　　12
	书签A2A8A1CB　　　　　　　　　　14
	书签4793FA5B　　　　　　　　　　13
	书签C7B94022　　　　　　　　　　4
	书签5EB78EC9　　　　　　　　　　Locknut sleeve
	书签B1D921FC　　　　　　　　　　3
	书签572964BE　　　　　　　　　　2
	书签59C99750　　　　　　　　　　Locknut sleeve
	书签40A6A2DB　　　　　　　　　　Test plug
	书签44BD4F3C　　　　　　　　　　2.
	书签D3105DEC　　　　　　　　　　3.
	书签9F493F51　　　　　　　　　　4.
	书签D12D363F　　　　　　　　　　1.
	书签62B94B68　　　　　　　　　　

1. Remove the locknut sleeve and test plug as shown. 
    Note: DO NOT DISCARD locknut sleeve. This item is used to secure 
    the cartridge \(#8\).
	书签15945D83　　　　　　　　　　2. Insert the cartridge \(#8\) into the valve body. Be sure the word “hot” is 
    on the hot water supply side. Screw the locknut sleeve onto the valve 
    body. Slide the cartridge sleeve \(#9\) over the locknut sleeve and 
    screw on the trim cap \(#10\). See diagram for visual.
    Note: Close the drain to avoid loosing parts.  
	书签487C8A0B　　　　　　　　　　  
3. Install the escutcheon \(#7\) and secure it using the escutcheon 
    screws \(#15\) with the escutcheon screw O-rings \(#16\). Turn the 
    valve to the off position. Install the handle \(#11\) and secure it 
    with the set screw \(#12\).
	书签41DF1E1A　　　　　　　　　　4. Slide the shower arm flange \(#1\) over the longer end of the 
    shower arm \(#2\). Apply Teflon tape to both ends of the shower 
    arm \(#2\). Install the shower arm \(#2\) to wall. Install the shower 
    head \(#3\) to the shower arm \(#2\).                                                                           
    Note: Ensure the rubber washer \(#4\) is between the shower arm 
    \(#2\) and the shower head \(#3\).
	书签8A0992F4　　　　　　　　　　Installation Instructions
	书签8E90DEE7　　　　　　　　　　Installation Instructions


